Shining Rock Classical Academy

August Policy Committee

Published on August 14, 2025 at 9:50 AM EDT
Amended on August 14, 2025 at 9:51 AM EDT

Date and Time
Thursday August 14, 2025 at 4:00 PM EDT

Location

Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84187516754?pwd=URwofXmxCFLAMxK2NxUOUMBUwWAuob.1
Meeting ID: 841 8751 6754

Passcode: 949078

Agenda
Purpose Presenter Time
1. Opening ltems 4:00 PM
A. Record Attendance 1m
B. Call the Meeting to Order
C. Approve Minutes Approve 1m
Minutes
Il Policy Review 2nd Read 4:02 PM

Powered by BoardOnTrack 10f2



A. 6600 Employee Drug and Alcohol
B. Health and Wellness Policy

C. Cellphone Policy 8550/8555

Policies for 1st Read

A. 1999 Grievance Policy

Other Business

A. Amend Policy 1439

Closing ltems

A. Adjourn Meeting

Purpose

Discuss
Discuss

Discuss

Discuss

Discuss

Vote

Powered by BoardOnTrack

Presenter Time

15m

4:27 PM

10 m

4:37 PM

5m

4:42 PM

20f2



