

Shining Rock Classical Academy

August Policy Committee

Published on August 14, 2025 at 9:50 AM EDT Amended on August 14, 2025 at 9:51 AM EDT

Date and Time

Thursday August 14, 2025 at 4:00 PM EDT

Location

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84187516754?pwd=URwofXmxCFLAmxK2NxU0UMBUwWAuob.1

Meeting ID: 841 8751 6754

Passcode: 949078

Agenda

		Purpose	Presenter	Time
I.	Opening Items			4:00 PM
	A. Record Attendance			1 m
	B. Call the Meeting to Order			
	C. Approve Minutes	Approve Minutes		1 m
II.	Policy Review 2nd Read			4:02 PM

			Purpose	Presenter	Time	
	A.	6600 Employee Drug and Alcohol	Discuss		5 m	
	В.	Health and Wellness Policy	Discuss		5 m	
	C.	Cellphone Policy 8550/8555	Discuss		15 m	
III.	Policies for 1st Read					
	A.	1999 Grievance Policy	Discuss		10 m	
IV.	Oth	er Business			4:37 PM	
	A.	Amend Policy 1439	Discuss		5 m	
V.	Clo	sing Items			4:42 PM	
	A.	Adjourn Meeting	Vote			